MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Bhupatinagar :: Purba Medinipur -721425

muu.“ ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR U.G. COLLEGES [BA/BSc/B COM: Honours /General]
Academic Session 2018-2019
1" Term 01.07.2018 to 10.11.2018

Month No. of Week No. of davs
To Academic Dates in the Week Holhdays No. of | Available for Remarks
Session no Class Holding
Days Class/Exam.
(D () 3) ) G | ® 0]
1 July (01-07) 01.07.2018 (Sundav) I dav 6 days
2™ July (08-14) 08.07.2018 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days
14.087.2018(Rathajatra)
34 July (15-21) 15.07.2018 (Sunday) | day 6 days 18-07-2018 Commencement of
July-2018 1" year B.A/B.S¢/B.Com classes
4" July (22-28) 22.07.2018 (Sunday) Tdav | 6days
July — August 2018 5™ July 29 — Aug.04 29.07.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days 31.07.2018 Starting day of Admission 3'7
! yr. B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. students.
6" August (05-11) 05.08.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 0 days 08-08-2018 starting Jay of admission 2"
year B.A/B.Sc./B.Com students
08-08-2018 commencement of 3 year
B.A/B.Sc./B3.Com. Classcs.
August - 2018 7 August (12-18) 12.08.2018(Sundav) 14-08-2018 Commencement of 2 yr.
15.08.2018(Independence day) 2 days 5 days B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes.
17-08-2018 Last date of Change of Subjeet
for 1™ yr. B.A/B.Sc./BB.Com students.
14-08-2018 Last date of admission of 30
Yr. B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes.
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8 August (19-25) 19.08.2018 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days 20-08-2018 last date of admission of 2
22.08.2018 (Id-Ud-Zoha) Yr. B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes.
(Bakrid)
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August — September oM August 26-Sept 01 26.08.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days 31.08.2018 —[ ast date of filling up of
2018 Registration  form for 1" Yr. B.A/B.Sc.
) - /B.Com. by the students in the college.
10% September (02-08) | 02.09.2018 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days
Scptember - 2018 03.09.2018 (Janmastami)
10-09-2018 Last date of submission of
nt September (09-15) | 09.09.2018(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Registration from (for 1* year
B.A/B.Sc./B.Com.) by the college to the
University for verification.
12" September (16-22) | 16.09.2018 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days
21.09.2018 (Muharram)
13% September (23-29) | 23.09.2018 (Sunday) 1" Internal Assessment Exam. for Sem-1
29.09.2018 2 days 5 days and Sem-IIT
(University Foundation Day)
30.09.2018(Sunday) 01-10-2018 Last date of submission of
Sept.-October- 2018 148 Sept.30- October 06 | 02.10.2018 (Gandhiji’s Birth 2 days 5 days Registration fees for (1™ y. B.A/B.Se¢./
Day) B.Com students) to Vidvasagar University
by the college without fine.
07.10.2018 (Sunday) 10-10-2018 Last date of submission of
15" October (07-13) 08.10.2018 (Mahalaya) 2 days 5 days Registration Form and fees for (1% yr.
B.A/B.Sc./B.Com students) to Vidvasagar
University by the college with dealy fine.
October -2018 14.10.2018 (Sunday)
16" October (14-20) 15.10.2018-20.10.2018 7 days Nil Puja Holidays
(Puja Holidays)
17 October (21-27) 21.10.2018 (Sunday)
22.10.2018-27.10.2018 7 days Nil Puja Holidays
(Puja Holidays)
October-November 18" October 28- 28.10.2018 (Sunday)
2018 November 03 29.10.2018-03.11.2018 7 days Nil Puja Holidays
Puja Holidays
04.11.2018 (Sunday)
05.11.2018(Puja Holiday) 6 days 1 day Puja Holidays
November 2018 19" (Part) November (04-10) | 06.11.2018 (0 09.11.2018
(Kalipuja & Bhatridwitiya)
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2" Term 11,11,2018 10 01.01,2019

7.,“65;._ No. of Week 5 =
T . 0. O days
To m»_..,snﬁ:_n Dates in the Week Holidays No. of ><E,_.u7_n w..‘q Remarks
Session no Class Holding .
19" (Part) November (1 Duys | ClusBva,
November 2018 e ovember (11-17) I1.11.2018 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days 1" Internal Assessment Exam. for 2" vear
13.11.2018 (Chhat Puja) B.AB Com. and 3" vear B A/B S¢/B.Com.
9 18.11.2018 ﬁ_ﬁﬂd&mwv N_.E Internal Assessment Examination for |
20 November(18-24) 23.11.2018 2 days 5 days Sem-I and Sem-I11.
November ~ December 21" 2 (ourts el Bisthidaf)
o1 em 21 Nov 25-Dec 01 25.11.2018 (Sunday) 2 days days Surprised Test for Sem-I and Sem-I1I
22™ December (02-08) 02.12.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
234 December (09-15) | 09.12.2018 (Sunday) Iday |  6days |
Decemnber 2018 24" December (16-22) | 16.12.2018 (Sunday) , .

19.12.2018 (Tatcha-Dwaz- 2 days 5 days
Daham)

25" December (23-29) | 23.12.2018 (Sunday)
25.12.2018 -29.12.2018 1 day 6 days
(Winter Recess)

December-2018 - 26" (Part) Dec 30-January 01 30.12.2018(Sunday)
January 2019 31.12.201801.01.2019 3 days Nil
(Winter Recess) (New Year’s
Day)
IER 2 B ]

R

Mw?»\\
principal D.T_OM Nn_w\
\fucberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



3" Term 02.01.2019 10 30.06.2019

%gj No. of days
[0 Academic | Dates in the Week Holidays No. of | Available for Remarks
Session noClass | Holding
= Days Class/TIxam.
26" (Parl) January (02-03) Nil NI | ddays
27" January (06-12) | 06.01.2019 (Sunday)
12.01.2019 2 days 5 days
- (Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday)
January - 2019 28 January (13-19) 13.01.2019 (Sunday) 2 days ﬁ 5 days
14.01.2019 (Poush Sankranti)
20.01.2019 (Sunday)
29® January (20-26) | 23.01.2019 (Netaji Birth Day) 3 days ‘ 4 days
26.01.2019 (Republic Day)
._ms:mﬂw.wv,mvamd. 30% Jan 27-Feb-02 27.01.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days [m
019
317 February (03-09) | 03.02.2019 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days _,
February - 2019 ) o | 09.02.2019 (Saraswati Puja) - _
321 February (10-16) | 10.02.2019t0 11.02.2019 2 days Sdays W
(Sunday / Saraswali Puja) ,
339 February (17-23) [ 17.02.2019 (Sunday) Idav | Gdays ,
February-March 344 Feb 24-March 02 | 24.02.2019 (Sunday) | day 6 days 2"""Term Internal Assessment Exam. for i
2019 ‘ 2"yr. & 3" vr. B.A/B.S¢/B.Com A
35" March (03-09) 03.03.2019 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days 08.03.2019 Closing of 37 year B A/B.Sc.
04.03.2018 (Shivaratr) /B.Com classes. ,
March - 2019 Surprised Test Exam. for 2*¢ vr. & 3" vear h
B.A/B.Sc. /B.Com . [
36" March (10-16) 10.03.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days 1" Internal Assessment Exam. of Sem-11 _
and Sem-1V |
7™ March (17-23) 17.03.2019 (Sunday)
21.03.2019 t0 22.03.2019 3 days 4 days
(Doljatra) !
38" March (24-30) 24.03.2019 (Sunday) 1 days 6 days 29.03.2019 closing of 17 year & 2™ Year _
B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. classes
March-April-2019 39% March 31 - April- | 31.03.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days Commencement of Theory Exam. for Part-
r 06 112019 (Tentatively)
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40" April (07-13) 07.04.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days )
417 Apnl (14-20) 14.04.2019 (Sunday) (Chaitra
April - 2019 Sankranti /(Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s 3 days 4 days
Birthday)
15.04.2019(Bengali Naba Barsha)
19.04.2019 (Good Friday)
42" April (21-27) 22.04.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days Commencement of Practical examination
for Part-I1-2019 (Tentatively)
April- May 2019 43" April 28-May 04 | 28.04.2019 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days
01.05.2019 (Mav Day)
44" May (05-1211) 05.05.2019 (Sunday)
09.05.2019(Rabindranath’s Birth 2 days 5 days Commencement of theory Examination for
Day) Part-11-2019(Tentatively)
May - 2018 45" May (12-18) 12.05.2019 (Sunday) 2" term Internal Assessment Exam. of
13.05.2019-18.05.2019 7 days Exam., Administrative work, Academic
(Summer Recess) Task, etc. [
46" May (19-25) 19.05.2019 (Sunday) Surprised Examination test for Sem-11 & |
20.05.2019-25.05.2019 7 days Sem-IV Exam., Administrative work.
(Summer Recess) Academic Task, etc. |
May - Junc 2019 47" May 26-June 01 26.05.2019 (Sunday) Lxam., Administrative work, Acadcmic
27.05.2019401.06.2019 7 days . Task, etc.
(Summer Recess)
48" June (02-08) 02.06.2019 (Sunday) Exam., Admunistrative work, Academic
03.06.2019-08.06.2019 7 days . Task, etc.
(Summer Recess)
49" June (09-15) 09.06.2019 (Sunday) Commencement of Part-1 Examnation-
10.06.2019-15.06.2019 7 days ‘e 2019 (Tentatively)
June - 2019 (Sununer Recess)
50" June (16-22) \ 16.06.2019 (Sunday) Exam., Administrative work, Academic
17.06.2019 to 22.06.2019 7 days Task, etc.
(Summer Recess)
s June (23-29) 23.06.2019 (Sunday) Exam., Administrative work, Academic
24.06.2019-29.06.2019 7 days . Task, ete.
(Summer Recess)
52" June 30 | 30.06.2019 (Sunday) 1 day
| 81 99

L

Total no. of days available for holding classes/examination: 83+39+99=221 days
All Faculty member of the college arc requested to follow the academic calendar strictly. Any deviation from the specified list of holidays will not be allowed

unless prior approval is obtained from the Principal. This academic calendar is provisional.
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